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SCHEDULE

Date

February

2/19
2/20
2/20
2/23
2/26
2/27

at Howard

at Howard

vs lowa State

at Sacred Heart

at Sacred Heart (DH)
at Sacred Heart

March

3/11

3/11

3/13
3/14
3/14
3/16
3/19
3/19
3/20
3/20
3/26
3/26
3/27
3/27
3/30

April
4/2
4/3
4/6
4/10
4/1
4/13
4/16
4/24
4/27
4/30

May
5/1

5/8
5/9

5/11-15 MAAC Tournament

at Tennessee Tech”
at Tennessee Tech”
vs Indiana State”
vs Bellarmine®

vs Indiana State”
at Lipscomb

at UMBC

vs Lafayette

at UMBC

vs Townson

vs Maine

vs Hartford

vs Maine

vs Hartford

at CCSU

at Canisius (DH)*

at Niagara (DH)*

at Yale

vs Manhattan (DH)*
vs Saint Peter’s (DH)*
vs Bryant

vs Rider (DH)*

vs Siena (DH)*

vs Merrimack

vs Marist (DH)*

at lona (DH)*
at Fairfield (DH)*
at Monmouth (DH)*

GAME 38-41

Results
L, 5-6

L, 5-19
L,1-14

W, 4-1
Canceled
Canceled
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L, 0-10,L,1-5
L,1-9,L, 4-5
Canceled

W, 6-5, L, 5-11
W, 4-3, L, 2-4
W, 3-2

W, 3-2,L,1-2
W, 7-5, L, 5-8
W, 6-2

W, 5-4, L, 5-13

L.1-4,L,0-3

“Games Played at Tennessee Tech (Cookuville, TN)
*Conference game

MAY 8-9, 2022
@ FAIRFIELD, MONMOUTH | GAME INFORMATION

QUINNIPIAC BOBCATS

COACHING STAFF: QUINNIPIAC
Head Coach: Hillary Smith (4th Season, UCF ‘10)
Assistant Coach: Mandie Perez (Ist season, Arizona ‘17)

QUINNIPIAC QUICK NOTES

The Quinnipiac softball team is 12-25 this season and will look to
the final regular season games at Monmouth and Fairfield. The
Bobcats are coming off a 2-3 week against Merrimack, Marist and
lona.

The Bobcats have split five of the seven MAAC doubleheaders this
season. Against Marist, the Bobcats won the first game off a thrilling
walk-off in the bottom of the seventh inning, taking the game, 5-4.
Going into the inning down 4-1, the Bobcats never gave up. Brooke
Hilliard hit a massive triple to right field, and then Lala Pascual hit
the game-winning walk-off single to send Alyssa Noce home to win
the game, 5-4. The Red Foxes would have a solid start to game two,
recording four runs in the first inning. Marist would add seven runs
in the fourth inning to a 11-3 lead. In the fifth inning, the Red Foxes
would hold a 13-5 lead and finish the game with an eight-run lead.
Quinnipiac traveled to lona on Sunday, May 1 and dropped both
MAAC contests. The Gaels held strong against the Bobcats in the
circle, allowing just sevens hits and one run against.

Gianna Palmisano leads the team with a 319 batting average with
12 RBIs, five double and 13 runs. In the cirlce, Jaclyn Gozalez leads
the pitching staff with a 3.85 ERA. Sydney Horna has recorded 60
strikeouts this season.

Monmouth holds a 9-38 record this season and is coming off a split
with Rider. Fairfield sits in second place in the MAAC standings
with an 11-5 conference record and 21-20 overall record.

The Bobcats hold a 5-11 conference record, sitting in 10ch place in
the standings. Manhattan, Niagara, Marist and Saint Peter’s hold
the four spots above the Bobcats and are all fighting for the sixth
spot.




QUICK FACTS

President............. Dr. Judy Olian
Dir. of Athletics..Greg Amodio
Location.......... Hamden, Conn.
Nickname .....ceevevereenne Bobcats
Enrollment....eeeceeeenenee 9,746
Affiliation........ NCAA Division |
Conference.....ooeereenenee. MAAC

ROSTER BREAKDOWN

First Years: 5
Sophomores: 5
Juniors: 4

Seniors: 4

Graduate students: 1

Arizona: 1
California: 5
Connecticut; 3
Florida: 3

Idaho: 1
Massachusetts: 1
Wiashington: 1
New Jersey: 1
Australia:¥
North Carolina: 1

Pennsylvania: 1

>> Pronunciations

Alyssa Noce >> no-CHEE

Sydney Bruner >> BROO-ner
Bridget Nasir >> NASS-er

Ela Henry >> Ella

Gianna Palmisano >PALM-iss-ah-no
Lala Pascual >> PASS-qual

Julia Woeste >> wees-tee

Quinnipiac - KWIN-uh-pee-ack

2022 QUINNIPIAC SOFTBALL ROSTER

No. Name Pos. CI. Ht. Hometown / High School / Last School
1 Sydney Horan P/INFFY 57  Kennett Square, Pa. / Unionville

2 KaylaJensen OF/UTGS 52  Miami, Fla. / Gulliver Prep

6  Serena Fogg OF JR 57 Vancouver, Wa. / Mountain View

7 Alyssa Noce OF JR 56 Monroe, Conn. / St. Joseph's

9 Hannah Davis C SR 57 Foxborough, Mass. / Foxborough

11 Sydney Bruner OF JR 58 Cottonwood, Idaho / Prairie Junior Senior
12 Bridget Nasir UT SR 56 San Mateo, Calif. / Hillsdale

14 Kayla Thomas I[F SO 56  Fontana, Calif. / Summit

15  ElaHenry C SR 55  Yuma, Ariz./

16  Gianna Palmisano OF SO 55 Monuville, N.J. / Montville Township

17 Taylor Walton P/INFFY 58  Woodleaf, N.C,/West Rowan

20  Tori McGraw P SO 60  Windsor, Conn. / Windsor

21 Lala Pascual P/INFJR 57 Miramar, Fla. / Pembroke Pines Charter
22 Julia Woeste P SO 57  Hollister, Calif. / San Benito

24 Cy Gonzalez INF JR 53 Newington, Conn. / Newington

34 Karolyn Walker OF SO 54 Orlando, Fla./ Winter Park

41 Zali Adams P FY 55 Port Pirie, Australia / John Pirie Secondary School
44 Brooke Hilliard INF/OF FY 56  Placentia, Calif. / El Dorado

54  Jaclyn Gonzalez P FY 54 Carson, Calif. / Carson

>> Coaching Staff

Head Coach:

Assistant Coach:

Strength & Conditioning Coach:
Athletic Communication:

Hillary Smith (4th Season)
Mandi Perez (Ist Season)
Simone Morin (2nd Season)
Maggie Pruitt

MEDIA POLICIES

MEDIA CREDENTIALS

Quinnipiac’s post-game interviews will take place at field level following the conclusion of all home games. The locker room is closed following the game. The SID of the visiting
school will handle all interview request for the visiting coaches and players, and designate an interview area.

INTERVIEW REQUEST POLICY

Allinterview requests for Quinnipiac student-athletes, coaches and administrators should be made with the Quinnipiac Athletic Communications office. Please contact Maggie
Pruitt, Assistant Director of Athletic Communications and women'’s soccer contact, at maggie.pruitt@qu.edu.



