

QUINNIPIAC SOFTBALL GAME PREVIEW

@/QU_SOFTBALL

② /QU_SOFTBALL

/QUATHLETICS

SCHEDULE

GAME 38-41

MAY 8-9, 2022

Date

Febru	ıary	Results
2/19	at Howard	L, 5-6
2/20	at Howard	L, 5-19
2/20	vs Iowa State	L, 1-14
2/23	at Sacred Heart	W, 4-1
2/26	at Sacred Heart (DH)	Canceled
2/27	at Sacred Heart	Canceled

Marc	h	
3/11	at Tennessee Tech*	L, 0-11
3/11	at Tennessee Tech [^]	L, 0-2
3/13	vs Indiana State [^]	L, 3-6
3/14	vs Bellarmine [^]	W, 3-2
3/14	vs Indiana State [^]	L, 0-9
3/16	at Lipscomb	L, 0-6
3/19	at UMBC	L, 0-4
3/19	vs Lafayette	W, 4-3
3/20	at UMBC	L, 9-10
3/20	vs Townson	L, 7-9
3/26	vs Maine	L, 4-8
3/26	vs Hartford	L, 4-9
3/27	vs Maine	W, 3-2
3/27	vs Hartford	L, 0-4
3/30	at CCSU	W, 10-7

April

4/2	at Canisius (DH)*	L, 0-10, L, 1-5
4/3	at Niagara (DH)*	L, 1-9, L, 4-5
4/6	at Yale	Canceled
4/10	vs Manhattan (DH)*	W, 6-5, L, 5-11
4/11	vs Saint Peter's (DH)*	W, 4-3, L, 2-4
4/13	vs Bryant	W, 3-2
4/16	vs Rider (DH)*	W, 3-2, L, 1-2
4/24	vs Siena (DH)*	W, 7-5, L, 5-8
4/27	vs Merrimack	W, 6-2
4/30	vs Marist (DH)*	W, 5-4, L, 5-13

May

5/1	at Iona (DH)*	L, 1-4, L, 0-3
5/8	at Fairfield (DH)*	
5/9	at Monmouth (DH)*	
5/11-1	15 MAAC Tournament	

^Games Played at Tennessee Tech (Cookville, TN) *Conference game

@ FAIRFIELD, MONMOUTH | GAME INFORMATION

QUINNIPIAC BOBCATS

@QU_Softball







COACHING STAFF: QUINNIPIAC

Head Coach: Hillary Smith (4th Season, UCF '10) Assistant Coach: Mandie Perez (1st season, Arizona 17)

QUINNIPIAC QUICK NOTES

- The Quinnipiac softball team is 12-25 this season and will look to the final regular season games at Monmouth and Fairfield. The Bobcats are coming off a 2-3 week against Merrimack, Marist and Iona.
- The Bobcats have split five of the seven MAAC doubleheaders this season. Against Marist, the Bobcats won the first game off a thrilling walk-off in the bottom of the seventh inning, taking the game, 5-4. Going into the inning down 4-1, the Bobcats never gave up. Brooke Hilliard hit a massive triple to right field, and then Lala Pascual hit the game-winning walk-off single to send Alyssa Noce home to win the game, 5-4. The Red Foxes would have a solid start to game two, recording four runs in the first inning. Marist would add seven runs in the fourth inning to a 11-3 lead. In the fifth inning, the Red Foxes would hold a 13-5 lead and finish the game with an eight-run lead.
- Quinnipiac traveled to Iona on Sunday, May 1 and dropped both MAAC contests. The Gaels held strong against the Bobcats in the circle, allowing just sevens hits and one run against.
- Gianna Palmisano leads the team with a .319 batting average with 12 RBIs, five double and 13 runs. In the cirlce, Jaclyn Gozalez leads the pitching staff with a 3.85 ERA. Sydney Horna has recorded 60 strikeouts this season.
- Monmouth holds a 9-38 record this season and is coming off a split with Rider. Fairfield sits in second place in the MAAC standings with an 11-5 conference record and 21-20 overall record.
- The Bobcats hold a 5-11 conference record, sitting in 10th place in the standings. Manhattan, Niagara, Marist and Saint Peter's hold the four spots above the Bobcats and are all fighting for the sixth spot.

QUICK FACTS

President	Dr. Judy Olian
Dir. of Athleti	csGreg Amodio
Location	Hamden, Conn.
Nickname	Bobcats
Enrollment	9,746
Affiliation	. NCAA Division I
Conference	MAAC

ROSTER BREAKDOWN

First Years: 5 Sophomores: 5 Juniors: 4 Seniors: 4 Graduate students: 1

Arizona: 1 California: 5 Connecticut: 3 Florida: 3 Idaho: 1 Massachusetts: 1 Washington: 1 New Jersey: 1 Australia: 1 North Carolina: 1 Pennsylvania: 1

>> Pronunciations

Alyssa Noce >> no-CHEE Sydney Bruner >> BROO-ner Bridget Nasir >> NASS-er Ela Henry >> Ella Gianna Palmisano >PALM-iss-ah-no Lala Pascual >> PASS-qual Julia Woeste >> wees-tee

Quinnipiac - KWIN-uh-pee-ack

2022 QUINNIPIAC SOFTBALL ROSTER

No.	Name	Pos.	CI.	Ht.	Hometown / High School / Last School
1	Sydney Horan	P/IN	FFY	5'7	Kennett Square, Pa. / Unionville
2	Kayla Jensen	OF/U	JTGS	5'2	Miami, Fla. / Gulliver Prep
6	Serena Fogg	OF	JR	5'7	Vancouver, Wa. / Mountain View
7	Alyssa Noce	OF	JR	5'6	Monroe, Conn. / St. Joseph's
9	Hannah Davis	C	SR	5'7	Foxborough, Mass. / Foxborough
11	Sydney Bruner	OF	JR	5'8	Cottonwood, Idaho / Prairie Junior Senior
12	Bridget Nasir	UT	SR	5'6	San Mateo, Calif. / Hillsdale
14	Kayla Thomas	IF	SO	5'6	Fontana, Calif. / Summit
15	Ela Henry	C	SR	5'5	Yuma, Ariz. /
16	Gianna Palmisano	OF	SO	5'5	Montville, N.J. / Montville Township
17	Taylor Walton	P/IN	FFY	5'8	Woodleaf, N.C./West Rowan
20	Tori McGraw	P	SO	6'0	Windsor, Conn. / Windsor
21	Lala Pascual	P/IN	FJR	5'7	Miramar, Fla. / Pembroke Pines Charter
22	Julia Woeste	P	SO	5'7	Hollister, Calif. / San Benito
24	Cy Gonzalez	INF	JR	5'3	Newington, Conn. / Newington
34	Karolyn Walker	OF	SO	5'4	Orlando, Fla. / Winter Park
41	Zali Adams	P	FY	5'5	Port Pirie, Australia / John Pirie Secondary School
44	Brooke Hilliard	INF/	OF FY	5'6	Placentia, Calif. / El Dorado
54	Jaclyn Gonzalez	P	FY	5'4	Carson, Calif. / Carson

>> Coaching Staff

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Strength & Conditioning Coach:
Athletic Communication:
Hillary Smith (4th Season)
Mandi Perez (1st Season)
Simone Morin (2nd Season)
Maggie Pruitt

Quinn

MEDIA POLICIES

MEDIA CREDENTIALS

Quinnipiac's post-game interviews will take place at field level following the conclusion of all home games. The locker room is closed following the game. The SID of the visiting school will handle all interview request for the visiting coaches and players, and designate an interview area.

INTERVIEW REQUEST POLICY

All interview requests for Quinnipiac student-athletes, coaches and administrators should be made with the Quinnipiac Athletic Communications office. Please contact Maggie Pruitt, Assistant Director of Athletic Communications and women's soccer contact, at maggie.pruitt@qu.edu.